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SUPREME COURT SESSIONS 
 
 

HIS HONOUR MR. JUSTICE HENRY BARRY CONNELL, CHIEF JUSTICE OF NAURU, 
SHALL PRESIDE OVER THE NEXT SUPREME COURT SESSION COMMENCING ON 
MONDAY, 2ND JULY 2001. 
 
ONLY CASES WHICH HAVE BEEN ADJOURNED IN THE LAST SITTINGS OF THE 
SUPREME COURT (MAY 2001) WILL BE DEALT WITH IN THIS SESSION. 
 
THERE WILL BE ANOTHER SESSION OF THE SUPREME COURT ON 6-20 
SEPTEMBER THIS YEAR.  THE PARTIES OR THEIR LEGAL REPRESENTANTIVES 
WISHING TO AVAIL THEMSELVES OF THE OPPORTUNITY TO BRING ANY 
MATTERS OR CAUSES BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT ARE ADVISED TO MAKE 
AN APPLICATION REQUESTING FIXTURE OF THEIR CASES TO THE REGISTRAR 
OF THE SUPREME COURT 14 DAYS BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE 
SESSION.  FIXTURES WILL ONLY BE GIVEN UPON APPLICATION OF PARTY WHO 
MUST ADVISE THE REGISTRAR THAT THE CASE IS READY FOR TRIAL. 
 
 
 

SAMPATH B. ABAYAKOON 
REGISTRAR, SUPREME COURT 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
VACANCY : SECTION 15 

 
 

Applications are invited from suitable qualified teachers both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following position: 
 
 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
 

POSITION : Teacher-in-charge (Junior), District Infant Schools.  May be required  
to carry out duties in any District Infant School but the initial  
appointment will be to Anetan Infant School. 

 
SALARY : $14,806 p.a. AP5 (Fixed) 
 
DUTIES : Responsible to supervisor, District Infant Schools for the professional 

and administrative duties of a teacher in charge of Infants School.  To  
provide professional leadership and guidance to staff members and to  
supervise the training of students who may be posted to the school. 

 
QUALIFICATIONS: Suitably trained and certificated teacher with relevant experience in  

Infants School teaching.  
 
 
Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education, qualifications and 
experience with the Chief Secretary before 5.00 pm on Friday 31st  August, 2001. 
 
 

MATHEW BATSIUA 
CHIEF SECRETARY 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late CORAL STAR of Boe District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late CORAL STAR had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee ( or its predecessor the 
Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
TYPE 

OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 9 c.l. Anibawo 50/96 1/36 
Aiwo 10 c.l. Anibawo 50/96 1/36 
Aiwo 14 c.l. Atoredeto 50/96 1/36 
Aiwo 15 c.l. Atoredeto 50/96 1/36 
Aiwo 262 c.l. Anibawo 50/96 1/36 
Aiwo 451 p.l. Anota 50/96 1/36 
Anibare 131 p.l. Aniraeoe 50/96 1/36 
Buada 79 p.l. Ijuae 50/96 1/36 
Buada 87 p.l. Ijuae 50/96 1/36 
Buada 117 p.l. Yedauw 50/96 1/36 
Buada 153 p.l. Anota 50/96 1/36 
Buada 156 p.l. Atebobo 50/96 1/36 
Buada 170 p.l. Atenani 50/96 1/36 
Buada 238 c.l. Boremama 50/96 1/36 
Nibok 66 p.l. Bwimeremer 50/96 1/36 
Boe 54 c.l. Gareow 42/97 1/54 
Boe 150 c.l. Atubwinumar 42/97 1/54 
Buada 20 p.l. Atero 42/97 1/54 
Uaboe 3 p.l. Ududin 42/97 1/54 
Uaboe 28 p.l. Udidin 42/97 1/54 
Uaboe 58 p.l. Iaroe 42/97 1/54 
Boe 168 c.l. Eateiburenimadang 50/96 17/810 
Buada 14 p.l. Umwanawa 50/96 1/108 
Yaren 339 p.l. Umwanawa 50/96 1/108 
Buada 30 p.l. Ijatsi 17/63 1/18 
Buada 235 c.l. Barago 42/97 1/18 
Buada 237 c.l. Boremama 42/97 1/18 
Nibok 2 p.l. - 42/97 1/18 
Nibok 29 p.l. - 42/97 1/18 
Buada 239 c.l. Boremama 42/97 1/27 
Buada 387 p.l. F.G.W.S.L. 42/97 1/27 
Denigomodu 39 c.l. Atoeaeow 50/96 1/9 
Uaboe 35 p.l. Yangebauwo 42/97 1/42 
Uaboe 45 p.l. Atebae 42/97 1/1680 
Uaboe 62 p.l. Atebae 50/96 1/1680 
Uaboe 57 p.l. Ijangebawo 50/96 1/126 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 
late CORAL STAR are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 9 Anibawo Denise Jone 
Fredrick Star 
Felisha Star 
Celestine Star 
Tanko Star 

1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 

Aiwo 10 Anibawo As for port. No.9 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 14 Atoredeto -do-  
Aiwo 15 Atoredeto -do-  
Aiwo 262 Anibawo -do-  
Aiwo 451 Anota -do-  
Anibare 131 Aniraeoe -do-  
Buada 79 Ijuae -do-  
Buada 87 Ijuae -do-  
Buada 117 Yedauw -do-  
Buada 153 Anota -do-  
Buada 156 Atebobo -do-  
Buada 170 Atenani -do-  
Buada 238 Boremama -do-  
Nibok 66 Bwimeremer -do-  
Boe 54 Gareow Denise Jone 

Fredrick Star 
Felisha Star 
Celestine Star 
Tanko Star 

1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 

Boe 150 Atubwinumar As for port. No.54 c.l. Boe.  
Buada 20 Atero -do-  
Uaboe 3 Ududin -do-  
Uaboe 28 Udidin -do-  
Uaboe 58 Iaroe -do-  
Boe 168 Eateiburenimadang Denise Jone 

Fredrick Star 
Felisha Star 
Celestine Star 
Tanko Star 

17/4050 
17/4050 
17/4050 
17/4050 
17/4050 

Buada 14 Umwanawa Denise Jone 
Fredrick Star 
Felisha Star 
Celestine Star 
Tanko Star 

1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 

Yaren 339 Umwanawa As for port. No.14 p.l. Buada.  
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Buada 30 Ijatsi Denise Jone 

Fredrick Star 
Felisha Star 
Celestine Star 
Tanko Star 

1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 

Buada 235 Barago As for port. No.30 p.l. Buada.  
Buada 237 Boremama -do-  
Nibok 2 - -do-  
Nibok 29 - -do-  
Buada 239 Boremama Denise Jone 

Fredrick Star 
Felisha Star 
Celestine Star 
Tanko Star 

1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 

Buada 387 F.G.W.S.L. As for port. No.239 c.l. Buada.  
Denigomodu 39 Atoeaeow Denise Jone 

Fredrick Star 
Felisha Star 
Celestine Star 
Tanko Star 

1/45 
1/45 
1/45 
1/45 
1/45 

Uaboe 35 Yangebauwo Denise Jone 
Fredrick Star 
Felisha Star 
Celestine Star 
Tanko Star 

1/210 
1/210 
1/210 
1/210 
1/210 

Uaboe 45 Atebae Denise Jone 
Fredrick Star 
Felisha Star 
Celestine Star 
Tanko Star 

1/8400 
1/8400 
1/8400 
1/8400 
1/8400 

Uaboe 62 Atebae As for port. No.45 p.l. Uaboe.  
Uaboe 57 Ijangebawo Denise Jone 

Fredrick Star 
Felisha Star 
Celestine Star 
Tanko Star 

1/630 
1/630 
1/630 
1/630 
1/630 

 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice. 

 
ADOLPH CAPELLE 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
 
 
 



 
 

-6- 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
No.34                          6th June 2001                                    Nauru 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No.     132     /2001 

     
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late GOURADAGE STAR of Boe 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late GOURADAGE STAR had 

been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee ( or its predecessor the 
Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
TYPE 

OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 333 p.l. Bwitani 64/92 1/160 
Anibare 128 p.l. Atibenar 64/92 1/160 
Anibare 139 p.l. Ubwidugu, Bwidugu 64/92 1/160 
Boe 77 c.l. Atongeboge 14/95 1/160 
Menen 228 p.l. Atongoque 64/92 1/160 
Menen 262 p.l. Anemet 64/92 1/160 
Yaren 249 p.l. Ateijibab 64/92 1/160 
Yaren 318 p.l. Anamaragi 64/92 1/160 
Yaren 319 p.l. Anamaragi 64/92 1/160 
Boe 113 c.l. Eatdabuarik 64/92 1/32 
Menen 12 c.l. Yaeow 64/92 1/32 
Menen 14 c.l. Yaeow 64/92 1/32 
Menen 87 c.l. Irebedi 64/92 1/32 
Menen 98 c.l. Irebedi 64/92 1/32 
Menen 90 c.l. Irebedi 64/92 1/32 
Menen 311 p.l. Abio 64/92 1/32 
Menen 419 p.l. Aiyuae 95/97 1/32 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 
GOURADAGE STAR are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORT. 

NO. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 333 Bwitani Denise Jone 
Fredrick Star 
Felisha Star 
Celestine Star 
Tanko Star 

1/800 
1/800 
1/800 
1/800 
1/800 

Anibare 128 Atibenar As for port. No.333 p.l. Aiwo.  
Anibare 139 Ubwidugu, Bwidugu -do-  
Boe 77 Atongeboge -do-  
Menen 228 Atongoque -do-  
Menen 262 Anemet -do-  
Yaren 249 Ateijibab -do-  
Yaren 318 Anamaragi -do-  
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Yaren 319 Anamaragi -do-  
Boe 113 Eatdabuarik Denise Jone 

Fredrick Star 
Felisha Star 
Celestine Star 
Tanko Star 

1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 

Menen 12 Yaeow As for port. No.113 c.l. Boe.  
Menen 14 Yaeow -do-  
Menen 87 Irebedi -do-  
Menen 98 Irebedi -do-  
Menen 90 Irebedi -do-  
Menen 311 Abio -do-  
Menen 419 Aiyuae -do-  
 
 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice. 

 
 

ADOLPH CAPELLE 
ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
 


