

# REPUBLIC OF NAURU

#### GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.34 6th June 2001 Nauru

G.N.No. 129 /2001

#### **SUPREME COURT SESSIONS**

HIS HONOUR MR. JUSTICE HENRY BARRY CONNELL, CHIEF JUSTICE OF NAURU, SHALL PRESIDE OVER THE NEXT SUPREME COURT SESSION COMMENCING ON MONDAY,  $2^{\rm ND}$  JULY 2001.

ONLY CASES WHICH HAVE BEEN ADJOURNED IN THE LAST SITTINGS OF THE SUPREME COURT (MAY 2001) WILL BE DEALT WITH IN THIS SESSION.

THERE WILL BE ANOTHER SESSION OF THE SUPREME COURT ON 6-20 SEPTEMBER THIS YEAR. THE PARTIES OR THEIR LEGAL REPRESENTANTIVES WISHING TO AVAIL THEMSELVES OF THE OPPORTUNITY TO BRING ANY MATTERS OR CAUSES BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT ARE ADVISED TO MAKE AN APPLICATION REQUESTING FIXTURE OF THEIR CASES TO THE REGISTRAR OF THE SUPREME COURT 14 DAYS BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE SESSION. FIXTURES WILL ONLY BE GIVEN UPON APPLICATION OF PARTY WHO MUST ADVISE THE REGISTRAR THAT THE CASE IS READY FOR TRIAL.

SAMPATH B. ABAYAKOON REGISTRAR, SUPREME COURT No.34 6th June 2001 Nauru

G.N.No. 130 /2001

#### PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 VACANCY: SECTION 15

Applications are invited from suitable qualified teachers both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following position:

### **DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION**

POSITION : Teacher-in-charge (Junior), District Infant Schools. May be required

to carry out duties in any District Infant School but the initial

appointment will be to Anetan Infant School.

SALARY : \$14,806 p.a. AP5 (Fixed)

DUTIES : Responsible to supervisor, District Infant Schools for the professional

and administrative duties of a teacher in charge of Infants School. To provide professional leadership and guidance to staff members and to supervise the training of students who may be posted to the school.

QUALIFICATIONS: Suitably trained and certificated teacher with relevant experience in

Infants School teaching.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education, qualifications and experience with the Chief Secretary before 5.00 pm on Friday 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2001.

MATHEW BATSIUA CHIEF SECRETARY No.34 6th June 2001 Nauru

G.N.No. 131 /2001

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late CORAL STAR of Boe District. E S T A T E

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late CORAL STAR had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee ( or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT	PORT.	TYPE	NAME OF LAND	<u>GAZETTE</u>	SHARE
	<u>NO.</u>	<u>OF</u>		NOTICE OF	
		LAND		<u>OWNERSHIP</u>	
Aiwo	9	c.l.	Anibawo	50/96	1/36
Aiwo	10	c.l.	Anibawo	50/96	1/36
Aiwo	14	c.l.	Atoredeto	50/96	1/36
Aiwo	15	c.l.	Atoredeto	50/96	1/36
Aiwo	262	c.l.	Anibawo	50/96	1/36
Aiwo	451	p.l.	Anota	50/96	1/36
Anibare	131	p.l.	Aniraeoe	50/96	1/36
Buada	79	p.l.	Ijuae	50/96	1/36
Buada	87	p.l.	Ijuae	50/96	1/36
Buada	117	p.l.	Yedauw	50/96	1/36
Buada	153	p.l.	Anota	50/96	1/36
Buada	156	p.l.	Atebobo	50/96	1/36
Buada	170	p.l.	Atenani	50/96	1/36
Buada	238	c.l.	Boremama	50/96	1/36
Nibok	66	p.l.	Bwimeremer	50/96	1/36
Boe	54	c.l.	Gareow	42/97	1/54
Boe	150	c.1.	Atubwinumar	42/97	1/54
Buada	20	p.l.	Atero	42/97	1/54
Uaboe	3	p.l.	Ududin	42/97	1/54
Uaboe	28	p.l.	Udidin	42/97	1/54
Uaboe	58	p.l.	Iaroe	42/97	1/54
Boe	168	c.l.	Eateiburenimadang	50/96	17/810
Buada	14	p.l.	Umwanawa	50/96	1/108
Yaren	339	p.l.	Umwanawa	50/96	1/108
Buada	30	p.l.	Ijatsi	17/63	1/18
Buada	235	c.l.	Barago	42/97	1/18
Buada	237	c.l.	Boremama	42/97	1/18
Nibok	2	p.l.	-	42/97	1/18
Nibok	29	p.l.	-	42/97	1/18
Buada	239	c.l.	Boremama	42/97	1/27
Buada	387	p.l.	F.G.W.S.L.	42/97	1/27
Denigomodu	39	c.l.	Atoeaeow	50/96	1/9
Uaboe	35	p.l.	Yangebauwo	42/97	1/42
Uaboe	45	p.l.	Atebae	42/97	1/1680
Uaboe	62	p.l.	Atebae	50/96	1/1680
Uaboe	57	p.l.	Ijangebawo	50/96	1/126

No.34	6th June 2001	Nauru

G.N.No. 131 /2001 (cont'd)

## **DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES**

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late CORAL STAR are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

DISTRICT	PORT.	NAME OF LAND	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
DISTRICT	<u>NO.</u>	TATIVIL OF LITTLE	<u>BENEFICIARIES</u>	SHARL
Aiwo	9	Anibawo	Denise Jone	1/180
THWO		7 Milouwo	Fredrick Star	1/180
			Felisha Star	1/180
			Celestine Star	1/180
			Tanko Star	1/180
Aiwo	10	Anibawo	As for port. No.9 c.l. Aiwo.	
Aiwo	14	Atoredeto	-do-	
Aiwo	15	Atoredeto	-do-	
Aiwo	262	Anibawo	-do-	
Aiwo	451	Anota	-do-	
Anibare	131	Aniraeoe	-do-	
Buada	79	Ijuae	-do-	
Buada	87	Ijuae	-do-	
Buada	117	Yedauw	-do-	
Buada	153	Anota	-do-	
Buada	156	Atebobo	-do-	
Buada	170	Atenani	-do-	
Buada	238	Boremama	-do-	
Nibok	66	Bwimeremer	-do-	
Boe	54	Gareow	Denise Jone	1/270
			Fredrick Star	1/270
			Felisha Star	1/270
			Celestine Star	1/270
			Tanko Star	1/270
Boe	150	Atubwinumar	As for port. No.54 c.l. Boe.	
Buada	20	Atero	-do-	
Uaboe	3	Ududin	-do-	
Uaboe	28	Udidin	-do-	
Uaboe	58	Iaroe	-do-	
Boe	168	Eateiburenimadang	Denise Jone	17/4050
			Fredrick Star	17/4050
			Felisha Star	17/4050
			Celestine Star	17/4050
			Tanko Star	17/4050
Buada	14	Umwanawa	Denise Jone	1/540
			Fredrick Star	1/540
			Felisha Star	1/540
			Celestine Star	1/540
			Tanko Star	1/540
Yaren	339	Umwanawa	As for port. No.14 p.l. Buada.	

No.34	6th June 2001	Nauru

G.N.No. 131 /2001 (cont'd)

Buada	30	Ijatsi	Denise Jone	1/90
		-5****	Fredrick Star	1/90
			Felisha Star	1/90
			Celestine Star	1/90
			Tanko Star	1/90
Buada	235	Barago	As for port. No.30 p.l. Buada.	
Buada	237	Boremama	-do-	
Nibok	2	-	-do-	
Nibok	29	-	-do-	
Buada	239	Boremama	Denise Jone	1/135
			Fredrick Star	1/135
			Felisha Star	1/135
			Celestine Star	1/135
			Tanko Star	1/135
Buada	387	F.G.W.S.L.	As for port. No.239 c.l. Buada.	
Denigomodu	39	Atoeaeow	Denise Jone	1/45
			Fredrick Star	1/45
			Felisha Star	1/45
			Celestine Star	1/45
			Tanko Star	1/45
Uaboe	35	Yangebauwo	Denise Jone	1/210
			Fredrick Star	1/210
			Felisha Star	1/210
			Celestine Star	1/210
			Tanko Star	1/210
Uaboe	45	Atebae	Denise Jone	1/8400
			Fredrick Star	1/8400
			Felisha Star	1/8400
			Celestine Star	1/8400
			Tanko Star	1/8400
Uaboe	62	Atebae	As for port. No.45 p.l. Uaboe.	
Uaboe	57	Ijangebawo	Denise Jone	1/630
			Fredrick Star	1/630
			Felisha Star	1/630
			Celestine Star	1/630
			Tanko Star	1/630

NOTE:

Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.

ADOLPH CAPELLE ACTING CHAIRMAN NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

No.34	6th June 2001	Nauru

G.N.No. 132 /2001

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late GOURADAGE STAR of Boe District.

### ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late GOURADAGE STAR had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee ( or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT	PORT.	TYPE	NAME OF LAND	GAZETTE	SHARE
	NO.	OF		NOTICE OF	
		LAND		<b>OWNERSHIP</b>	
Aiwo	333	p.l.	Bwitani	64/92	1/160
Anibare	128	p.l.	Atibenar	64/92	1/160
Anibare	139	p.l.	Ubwidugu, Bwidugu	64/92	1/160
Boe	77	c.1.	Atongeboge	14/95	1/160
Menen	228	p.l.	Atongoque	64/92	1/160
Menen	262	p.l.	Anemet	64/92	1/160
Yaren	249	p.l.	Ateijibab	64/92	1/160
Yaren	318	p.l.	Anamaragi	64/92	1/160
Yaren	319	p.l.	Anamaragi	64/92	1/160
Boe	113	c.l.	Eatdabuarik	64/92	1/32
Menen	12	c.1.	Yaeow	64/92	1/32
Menen	14	c.l.	Yaeow	64/92	1/32
Menen	87	c.l.	Irebedi	64/92	1/32
Menen	98	c.1.	Irebedi	64/92	1/32
Menen	90	c.1.	Irebedi	64/92	1/32
Menen	311	p.l.	Abio	64/92	1/32
Menen	419	p.l.	Aiyuae	95/97	1/32

## **DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES**

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late GOURADAGE STAR are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

DISTRICT	PORT.	NAME OF LAND	<u>BENEFICIARIES</u>	<u>SHARE</u>
	<u>NO.</u>			
Aiwo	333	Bwitani	Denise Jone	1/800
			Fredrick Star	1/800
			Felisha Star	1/800
			Celestine Star	1/800
			Tanko Star	1/800
Anibare	128	Atibenar	As for port. No.333 p.l. Aiwo.	
Anibare	139	Ubwidugu, Bwidugu	-do-	
Boe	77	Atongeboge	-do-	
Menen	228	Atongoque	-do-	
Menen	262	Anemet	-do-	
Yaren	249	Ateijibab	-do-	
Yaren	318	Anamaragi	-do-	

No.34			6th June 2001	Nauru
G.N.No.	132	/2001 (cont'd)		

Yaren	319	Anamaragi	-do-	
Boe	113	Eatdabuarik	Denise Jone	1/160
			Fredrick Star	1/160
			Felisha Star	1/160
			Celestine Star	1/160
			Tanko Star	1/160
Menen	12	Yaeow	As for port. No.113 c.l. Boe.	
Menen	14	Yaeow	-do-	
Menen	87	Irebedi	-do-	
Menen	98	Irebedi	-do-	
Menen	90	Irebedi	-do-	
Menen	311	Abio	-do-	
Menen	419	Aiyuae	-do-	

NOTE:

Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.

ADOLPH CAPELLE ACTING CHAIRMAN NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE